502655560 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MID-AMERICA COMMERCIALIZATION CORPORATION	06/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION AND COMMERCIALIZATION
Street Address:	2005 RESEARCH PARK CIRCLE
City:	MANHATTAN
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66502-5020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	07724063	
Application Number:	08098654	
Application Number:	08226731	
Application Number:	08303252	
Application Number:	08736846	
Application Number:	08918176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2443.018US1

PATENT

502655560 REEL: 032067 FRAME: 0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA KRAUT
Signature:	/M.Kraut/
Date:	01/28/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=2443018US1assn#page1.tif source=2443018US1assn#page2.tif source=2443018US1assn#page3.tif source=2443018US1assn#page4.tif source=2443018US1assn#page5.tif source=2443018US1assn#page6.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2443.018US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: National Institute for Strategic Technology Mid-America Commercialization Corporation Acquisition and Commercialization Street Address: 2005 Research Park Circle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No City: Manhattan State: KS Zip: 66502-5020 Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Merger [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: June 28, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See attached Schedule A. Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Timothy E. Bianchi []Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /Timothy E. Bianchi/ January 22, 2014 Timothy E. Bianchi/Reg. No. 39.610 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RON THORNBURGH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785)296-4564

June 29, 2004

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STRATEGIC TECHNOL

RE: NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGY ACQUISITION AND

ID #: 215-381-5

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

bkc

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570 Web Site: www.kssos.org E-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

Contact Information

Kansas Secretary of State

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Nonprofit Corporation Certificate of Amendment AN

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor		53-13
120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594	All information must be completed o	r this document will not be accepted for filing.
(785) 296-4564		
kssos@kssos.org		
www.kssos.org		
1. Name of the corporation:		
Mid-America Commercia	lization Corporation	
Name must match the name on record with		
2. The articles of incorporation are	amended as follows:	Do not write in this space
Please see attached.		S 78
riedse see allacited.	•	SEC
		JIN 29
	•	T No
		~ r
		3
		eens \mathcal{Q}
The amendment was adopted in acc	ordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6	··· 号 3
		7
I declare under negative of periury is	nder the laws of the state of Kansas that the	foregoing is true and correct.
oout lu		
Executed on the Zoth of July Day	Month Year	
0 0	,	
- TOTA		Jamasa L. Bueles
Président or vice president	Attest: Scoreta	ry or assistant secretary
riestican or the prestocut		•
MARKET MARKET COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		

Instruction

Submit this form in duplicate with the \$20 filing fee.

Notice: There is a \$25 service fee for all returned checks.

K.S.A. 17-6602

AMENDMENTS TO KANSAS NONPROFIT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: MID-AMERICA COMMERCIALIZATION CORPORATION

The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization.

ARTICLE V: The Corporation shall be a non-stock membership corporation. The Corporation shall have a single class of voting members consisting of the two (2) voting members identified in Article VI below. Each voting member listed below shall be entitled to elect four (4) of the Corporation's elected directors. The Corporation's By-laws may provide for additional rights and privileges appertaining to the voting members, and may also create and define additional classes of non-voting members, provided, however, such By-laws may not be inconsistent with any provision of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE VI: The names and addresses of the Corporation's voting members are as follows:

Kansas State University C/o Office of the President Anderson Hall, Room 110 Manhattan, Kansas 66506

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation C/o Office of the President 214 S. W. Sixth Street, Suite 100 Topeka, Kansas 66603

ARTICLE VIII: The Board of Directors shall consist of not less than nine (9) persons, four of each shall be elected initially by the Corporation's voting members pursuant to Article V above. The ninth director shall be elected initially by mutual agreement between the voting members. If one or more vacancies exist on the Board of Directors, any action taken by a quorum of the remaining directors pursuant to K.S.A. 17-6302(b), as amended, shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation.

Except as otherwise expressly provided by statute, these Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation, all as may be amended from time to time, all powers of management, direction and control of the Corporation, its properties and business affairs are vested in the Board of Directors.

OTHER ARTICLES: All other Articles remain unchanged.

r neroby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original or the Cartified on this date:

Pan Thornburgh, Secretary of State

28 June 2004

CONSENT

Consent is hereby given to the adoption of the name: National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization by Mid-America Commercialization Corporation, a Kansas not-for-profit company.

Dated as of the 28th day of June 2004.

National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization

ATTEST

Ronald L. Sampson

Secretary

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF POTTAWATOMIE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of June 2004, by Kent Glasscock, President, on behalf of the Corporation.

A VICTORIA M. APPELHANS
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires May 19, 2006

<u>lictoria na Apperhana</u> Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:

May 19, 2006

RECORDED: 01/28/2014

Assignors: The Mid-America Commercialization Corporation Title: HYDROCARBON FRACTIONATION BY ADSORBENT MEMBRANES

Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A

Docket No: 2443.018US1

Serial Number: 08/098,654

Attorney Reference	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
2443.017US2	07/724,063	July 1, 1991	5,104,425	April 14, 1992
2443.018US1	08/098,654	July 28, 1993	5,332,424	July 26, 1994
2443.019US1	08/226,731	April 12, 1994	5,507,860	April 16, 1996
2443.020US1	08/303,252	September 8, 1994	5,507,856	April 16, 1996
2443.021US1	08/736,846	October 28, 1996	5,753,010	May 19, 1998
2443.022US1	08/918,176	August 25, 1997	5,912,048	June 15, 1999